dated September 29, 2023, our Company has instituted 
the Employee Stock Option Scheme 2023 (“ESOS 2023”) 
which became effective from September 29, 2023 and 
continues to be in force. In accordance with ESOS 2023, 
Company can grant from time to time, in one or more 
tranches, not exceeding 2,94,087 (Two Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand Eighty Seven)  employee stock options 
(“Options”) to or for the benefit of such person(s) working 
exclusively with the Company, and its group including the 
subsidiaries and holding companies, whether in or outside 
India, including any director, whether whole-time or not

[...]

persons belonging to the promoter group, independent 
directors and directors holding directly or indirectly more 
than 10% (ten percent) of the outstanding equity shares 
of the Company) subject to their eligibility as may be 
determined under the Scheme, exercisable into not more 
than 2,94,087 (Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eighty 
Seven) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each fully paid-up, to be sourced from secondary 
acquisition, in one or more tranches at such point(s) in 
time as decided, through an irrevocable employee welfare 
trust of the Company namely ‘Bector Employee Welfare